ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
TDH-7070/7071
ON RELEASE-FIXED PERIOD
4 PDT, 10 AMP
APPLICATION NOTE:
101
APPLICABLE SOCKET:
SO-1056-8691

Acceleration, in any Axis 15 G
Life at Rated Resistive Load; Minimum 100,000 operations
NUMBERING SYSTEM
Plug-in Terminal           Solder Hook Terminal
TDH-7070 - 1001            TDH-7071 - 1001
 |    |      |              |    |      |
 1    2      3              1    2      3
1.  Model Number.
2.  Pin Style Number.
3.  Timing Range, Fixed: 100 milliseconds to 600 seconds. (See Note 6).
Date of issue: 3/06 - 83 - Page 2 of 3
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS TDH-7070/7071
NOTES
[1] The accuracy specification applies for any combination of operating temperature and voltage.
    For units with a timing range less than 1 second, add ±10 milliseconds to the ±10% tolerance.
[2] Transient and power loss specification are based on a maximum duty cycle of 1/50.
[3] EMI test limits will not be exceeded during the timing interval or when continuously energized
    under steady state conditions, per paragraph 3.23, MIL-R-83726B.
[4] Terminals X1, X2 and Y1 must be connected together during the test. Dielectric withstanding voltage
    and insulation resistance are measured at sea level between all mutually insulated terminals
    and between all terminals and case.
[5] Recycle time is defined as the minimum time power must be applied to the control terminal
    to assure that the next timing cycle will be completed within the specified timing tolerance.
    (Units can be recycled during timing or after time-out.)
[6] A four digit number defines the time delay in seconds (or milliseconds).
    The first three digits are significant figures, used to define the specific time delay.
    The fourth digit represents the number of zeros to follow the first three digits.
                  Examples: - 1001 = 1 second (1,000 milliseconds)
                            - 2502 = 25 seconds (25,000 milliseconds)
                            - 5000 = 0.5 seconds (500 milliseconds)
Date of issue:  3/06 - 84 - Page 3 of 3
.213
.200 TYPICAL
.213
.200 TYPICAL
CONTRASTING
BEAD
30°
1.500
MAX
.062 ± .002 PINS .080 ID
.300
HOOK PIN
SEE DETAIL
VIEW A AND B
CAGE NO. AND
DATA CODE
(FAR SIDE)
NAMEPLATE
(NEAR SIDE)
.040
.156±.005
CONTRASTING
BEADS
.200 TYPICAL
.200 TYPICAL
.213
.213
SILICON RUBBER
GASKET
.062 ± .001 PINS
.050
.270
PLUG-IN
.625
.200
.150
.513
.930
1.025
MAX
1.025 MAX
1.396